Connectors and Accessories Selection Guide
MIL-DTL-26482
For Military, Aerospace & Harsh Environments.
WE‘RE MATING TECHNOLOGY WITH CONFIDENCE
WITH CONFID
EN
CE

   B2: 90 Degree Boot
   *Omit for no boot
How to Order
MILITARY DESIGNATION
MIL-DTL-26482, Series II
MS 3740 BK4S B1W 12 P W
MATEC Electronics
MATEC Electronics
Connector Selection Guide               Contact MATEC Electronics for more information at +90 216 365 80 10 or info@matec.com.tr
03
MS3470
MIL-DTL-26482 Series II
Wall Mounting Receptacle With Narrow Flange
Shell
Size
A Max.
B
±.005
C Dia.
±.003
D Dia
Max.
E F ±016
H Accessory
Thread Class 2A
T
±.005
8 21.0 15.0 12.0 07.7 11.7/10.9 1.6 .5000-20 UNF 3.0
10 24.2 18.3 15.0 10.3 11.7/10.9 1.6 .6250-24 UNEF 3.0
12 26.6 20.6 19.0 13.5 11.7/10.9 1.6 .7500-20 UNEF 3.0
14 29.0 23.0 22.1 16.9 11.7/10.9 1.6 .8750-20 UNEF 3.0
16 31.3 24.6 25.3 20.1 11.7/10.9 1.6 1.0000-20 UNEF 3.0
18 33.7 27.0 28.5 22.1 11.7/10.9 1.6 1.0625-18 UNEF 3.0
20 37.0 29.4 31.5 25.2 14.9/14.1 2.4 1.1875-18 UNEF 3.0
22 40.0 31.7 34.9 28.4 14.9/14.1 2.4 1.3125-18 UNEF 3.0
24 43.2 35.0 38.0 31.6 15.7/14.9 2.4 1.4375-18 UNEF 3.7
MATEC Electronics
Wall Mounting Receptacle With Wide Flange
MS3472
Shell
Size
A Max.
B
±.005
C Dia.
±.003
D Dia
Max.
E F ±016
H Thread Class
2A
8 27.1 18.6 11.9 7.7 11.7/10.9 1.5 .50000-20 UNF
10 29.0 20.6 14.9 10.3 11.7/10.9 1.5 .6250-24 UNEF
12 32.1 23.8 19.0 13.5 11.7/10.9 1.5 .7500-20 UNEF
14 34.5 26.1 22.1 16.9 11.7/10.9 1.5 .8750-20 UNEF
16 36.9 28.6 25.3 20.0 11.7/10.9 1.5 1.0000-20 UNEF
18 38.9 30.5 28.5 22.0 11.7/10.9 1.5 1.0625-18 UNEF
20 42.9 32.9 31.7 25.3 14.9/14.1 2.3 1.1875-18 UNEF
22 44.8 34.9 34.8 28.4 14.9/14.1 2.3 1.3125-18 UNEF
24 48.0 38.1 38.0 31.6 15.7/14.9 2.3 1.4375-18 UNEF
MATEC Electronics
Connector Selection Guide               Contact MATEC Electronics for more information at +90 216 365 80 10 or info@matec.com.tr
04
MS3471
MIL-DTL-26482 Series II
Cable Connecting Receptacle
MATEC Electronics
Shell
Size
A Max.
B Dia
±.020
C Dia.

MIL-DTL-26482 Series II
Other Backshells
Part Numbering System
All dimensions are in INCHES (mm)
Note: When maximum Cable
Entry Exceed’s consult
MATEC Electronics.
Table A
Table C
Table B
MATEC Electronics
MATEC Electronics
Connector Selection Guide               Contact MATEC Electronics for more information at +90 216 365 80 10 or info@matec.com.tr
08
MIL-DTL-26482 Series II
Straight Boot: B1 Style
90 Degree Boot: B2 Style
MATEC Electronics
Dimensions in mm, inches in brackets. Subject to technical changes.
Dimensions in mm, inches in brackets. Subject to technical changes.
Material Combinations:
Material Decription: Fluid resistant elastomer
Minimum Shrink Temperature: +275°F (+135°C)
Operating Temperature Range: -103°F to +302°F
                                                 (-75°C to +150°C)
Adhesive Specifications:
Adhesive: High performanca, pre-coat, 1 part epoxy
Operating Temparature: -94°F to +428°F
                                     (-75°C to +200°C)
Solvent Resistance
   De-icing Fluid: Excellent
   Petrol: Excellent
   Lubricating Oil: Excellent
   Hydraulic Oil: Excellent
Connector
Shell Size
ØH
Min. A
ØH
Max.
B
ØJ
Min. A
ØJ
Max.
B
P ±
10%
R ±
10%
JO ±
10%
HW ±
20%
JW ±
20%
V ±
10%
T ±
20%
B=11 24.0